



2026:HHC:12437

**Shashi Kanta Vs. The State of H.P. & anr.
Exe. Pt. No. 881 of 2025.**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that
three weeks more time be granted to file compliance affidavit.

List on **17.10.2025**, as prayed for. Fresh
compliance affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 09, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)