



2026:HHC:12437

**Shashi Kanta v. State of H.P. & Anr.
Ex. Petition No.881 of 2025**

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks more time to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 17, 2025
(*Vinod*)