



2026:HHC:12437

**Shashi Kanta v. State of H.P. & Anr.
Ex. Petition No.881 of 2025**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that three weeks' more time be granted on the ground that he could not obtain the necessary instructions.

As prayed for, list on 30.03.2026. This Court hopes and expects that the judgment shall be complied with by the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(*Vinod*)