



2026:HHC:12437

Shashi Kanta Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Execution Petition No.881 of 2025

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted final opportunity to file the compliance order,
failing which the Officer concerned to remain present in the
Court to explain, as to what is the impediment in
implementation of the judgment in issue, more so in light of
the fact that now Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has been
pleased to pass orders in Umavati's case also.

As prayed for, list on **20.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March30, 2026
(Rishi)